THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG & & st K &
HONG KONG INSTITUTE OF ASIA-PACIFIC STUDIES &85 K ZEFT

Fax [E>0fHE  : (852) 2603 5215
SHATIN « NT - HONG KONG TEL : (852) 3943 6740 F3E B U - BT 0 (\FL) SRS AN IUE
E-mail #57#{4- : hkiaps@cuhk.edu.hk

FFEERENNESRFREESCH=F4  (HIFREBIT A EEZ T X BT
Ko RERATHIRBREEANER - F0) - AR EBIT HIEFEIFREBUTFRREESE > B
[FITEERE B — PR HIREHE - WEIFRESMC A BRI A A 14 RSB«
HF > WIFEREBUTHRRE TR RA TN - RAETR - EHBFRERME - AT ORE
(PR BRI ATRLL ST T — B KRR - DU T B R R i R SR
HTEATEIEEZ B L - sRESIR > R Rz e R IR R BE A A 2 E
HR R HE RN E R

AR A EVUEH N HE LA BT o phEhiE T 762 fiz 18 pREk ERYE
AR - BRNREBFEEIFREEINCRAEE R A A 14 REHGENZTE - A
50.5%H 52 5157 w0 by i NE S AR (E RS A 16.4%58 A Fon ! —
F2F ) YA 30.3% (AITR—) - S FZaia HHAMA TR R s 2 &R - &%
i R EE BRI 520 (PIBUFEHE SRS EEEYIM ) A IFERE BUF D E R
HEE - B 708% =i EFONERE » 17.6%ZaEFRoR [ —FF 0 10%ZaHERRAEE (R
b —) - HXBEHEFEREIRET AR R ERE - IV 67.8%ZaiBRonEE » 17.3%Za#&
Fon T —FF 0 129% 2 EFAFORAERE (RER=) - e AR IERE R EHE LR



A 2% 25 EFREE » 21.2%F0R T —F4 > 24.9%ZFEAFRAFE (RIFERM) - &

fezahane RE— DT AEREBAELIL L - EAFAWAZZEZLE - THitt
PEfE T B b AT ARSIt iy D[R S A IR S P (R L (A
T s RTReBUR 2t ERBEEER) (ARA) RE L8 L ACRr AL

A ARSRE IS IR E S E(H TRTE - 2810 > SAVAER{S A B 2554 [F R IR

Jitt

HIVGEEE BRI NE S Ein— Rl BB — e T5 5% - HIFREBUT
T Ry SR B TR R A E L - BRILEIUE - B 89.1%Z i BRI RE » Fon T —4F
7 5.8% > 7 33NFon A EE (AMFRN) - S5— Tl VA SUAE RIEEE BT A R
{EHINLAT R > MRS EILEUE - FEAEE 74.8% » 14.4%F0R T —F 0 |
A 8.6%[EE (MRt ) -

FRIFERE BUMRE LA E T A Bl e NE B EATEK > B0 S JE AL R A g
HE(E A IEVER > sHERURT ERARE —EENEZE - BIET-F R =E A A
L2 - B REIRERE T & B e fi R EIFERERGE® - on A LIEZHZ
B 49.7% > FoRA] LIEZHTH 26.6%  Fon T —2 ) B9 20.1% (RIER/O - MERH
KRR BUR LA It E U S EE o B A 52 IRV - Fon A I LIREZ YA 46.4%
FORAIDIEZEA 22.1% » For T BV 23.2% (RIFERIL) -

% HNFTEBIFEEE REFAIRE - TRAZIGEHEVERE - TrmENE
24.6% > NEHTA 34.1% > MimFHRFoR " —F4 ) 17 39.3% (FIFR1) -

RIS - MHEIEEREBUTRYZRIEE - 22— RN R R —PE B i fE
SR NE SR ERRIE R - 5 HE i — DR HIEEEH - 4tpih REERAER
IR EIFEEIRT AR R &G - ERNARSEREBUTES SNBSS ELE



TERATEIRS ) BT o IR R AIEEEBUNENE L IERUER  ERE T IE
EEBUFBARERA LT RER ) ERE - R TR TRERAER - TRHREE
PR IFERE BT E HEE FEREEBUN it A i S e hir i R B R DU DI BRI
FAEHRC > T REGRERINEIE—HEE] - AT RIS A A 2 BEEREONE > Z—H

Ry AT LARESZ

>

Eulif

AR DNIEIER B 44.7% - b 762 [ERRHEEARBUES o Bt Emi s
TEIESE 35696LA (T {SRERER 95%) -

NG TR N S S I it RN A
“E-UEZHZ+RH

Byh Y AR L ALY ﬁﬁ??ﬁJ(Q% 3943 1341) - @A 5 B E ¥ F
1 (T3 :39431396) @A 1 A 4 L (75 139435532) 3 p A3 1 EARAEL A (e;:
126036891) Ay R EX 4 L4 (T3 139293005) -



PO R IOTR SO - EFREH LR (FAW)

Gkl
[Eais
SRy 50.5
—p 30.3
B 16.4
WEHIZE S sk 2.8
((EZN 1)) (762)

BH R SBUFEEIFREINCR AT A A 14 0 Rgmmsit - (R RUe(EHEE
firr s NE BB ERSE AT ? RAER > —FF - ERTIE? |

PAFI IR L R L (F )

D LT AHE- HER
E5rth
KEE 10.0
g 17.6
G 70.8
VBT 1.6
G2 (760)

BH ¢ TREEREE S EAGORRIEEE T PINBUFE IR RS - DUOEIEEERL
[ PEREREEE ? REE - —FF > ERAFEER? |

BOAEHE- BT FREEG D AR A KT R FLLL (FAW)

A 2
[EFalw
ENE= 12.9
—p 17.3
A= 67.8
WEHIZE ST HEa 2.0
(BEAED (762)

BH T REEEEE SR E IR R E RS AR R T A IR R E BUT S P E R
e ? FEE ~ —FF > EHRFFEER? |



AR DD R HHE- BT ARE - ATIEE T RERL SRR L L (F A )

[Eais
REZ 24.9
—p 21.2
=y 52.0
WERIME T 2.0
((EZN 1)) (760)

H T REERRE 2 SR A S A e R ey sUa I E BT R PE R EIRE A
e ? (REE ~ —FF  EHRFEER? |

HEAT DT ONEHE- B4R TR - ATEE YRR R A RS2 LA (FA)

FEE —f EIb=3 (2N
1w =l 27.1 18.2 54.8 (336)
_________________________ Aoo.......2A0 244 516 (409)
#d 30 FEELL T 30.1 235 46.3 (136)

31 5550 5% 25.2 21.0 53.9 (310)
_________________________ SLpgekPAf 280 216 554 (287)
KT AR INEBE DR 16.7 20.8 62.5 (72)

e 23.4 20.7 55.9 (381)
_________________________ AESBE 801 281 469  (286)
BAE T qTr* HEDIR 16.4 19.2 64.4 (73)

—EBEHDIT 19.2 20.0 60.8 (125)
_________________________ b 822 194 483 (180)
ABEALERET  TE/HTNE 215 235 55.0 (362)

2y 29.6 18.6 51.8 (307)

i Ffg, g 30.5 28.8 40.7 (59)

* R TR E T =R ERE % [p > 0.05] °



A T AHBEERIRT g FERARDAEENEHLL L (FAY)

"ok
AEE 33
—f 5.8
[EE 89.1
WERE 47 S 1.8
((EZN 1)) (760)

BH AR MANEBGH e T3 HASEREBITIVEZZ HER ERITE
KRB - Ir RERERMEREAR ? GEE - —FF > ERAFEER? |

HiA- P AHEEF AT S BEFLIThEHRZLL (FAY)

B4tk
ENED= 74.8
—FF 14.0
A= 8.6
WERIME T e 2.6
((EZN ) (759)

BH TR NESER G E T TEHEATRT » BEIFRERERR TS - FriiE

JEZ EHIERE BN A AT R B - fREEEEIREFNAE ? BEE - —FF > Ef
AEEE?

o D AHEET RAERGEY B LEHELLL (FAN)

BHorth
NG 49.7
—fF 20.1
A DABEZ 26.6
WEHIZE ST HEa 35
(BEAED (760)

BH T URIEEE T HiR & SR A RIMEGHSE R ESRGUE - IREGATE AT DUEZIE ? 4
AP ~ —F 0 EHRA AT DERIE ?



A4 0 AHEREFRAERS R R R g2 AL (FAY)

[E e
ENGIIE: 4 46.4
—FF 23.2
AIDARERZ 22.1
WERIME T 8.3
((EZN 1)) (759)

EH T ARSEEREEBUT LI (R R B A R o B [E (5 IE AR - (RES ATIER DI
WE ? (A DARESZ ~ — » TERAATLIERIE 7 |

AL B R AR AR ISR R AR L (FAN)

B4tk
NE 34.1
—FF 39.3
= 24.6
WERIME T e 2.0
((EZN ) (759)

R TR - (ORI R R B R e K BRI E SR FI R SRR 7 (RO
—FF o EHBAWEE?



Press Release

Survey Findings on Views about the Philippine Hostage Incident
Released by Hong Kong Institute of Asia-Pacific Studies at CUHK

A telephone survey was conducted from 16 to 19 February 2014 by Hong Kong Institute of
Asia-Pacific Studies, The Chinese University of Hong Kong to gauge public views about the
sanctions imposed on the Philippines and their overall opinion on the Philippine Hostage Incident.
762 respondents aged 18 or above were successfully interviewed, with a response rate of 44.7%. The
sampling error is + or —3.56% at a confidence level of 95%.

Major findings are summarized as follows:

In the current survey, the respondents were asked about their views concerning sanctions imposed on
the Philippines. Concerning their opinion about the effectiveness of removing visa-free access from
Philippine officials and diplomats in pushing the Philippines to apologize and give out money for the
incident, while only 16.4% of the 762 respondents said this measure effective, one-half (50.5%)
believed otherwise. 30.3% answered ‘in-between’. In order to urge the Philippine government to
apologize and give out money, while over two-thirds (70.8%) of the respondents agreed with the step
of imposing economic sanctions, such as suspending the procurement of Philippine products by the
HKSAR Government, only 10.0% opposed this idea and 17.6% indicated ‘in-between’. Similarly,
67.8% favored the idea of cancelling the visa-free arrangement for Philippine visitors and 12.9%
said otherwise. 17.3% reported ‘in-between’. Concerning the proposal of stopping the importation
of new domestic helpers from the Philippines, half (52.0%) of the respondents supported, 24.9%
rejected, and 21.2% neither favored nor disfavored. Further analyses reveal that more educated
(with tertiary education), upper and upper-middle class respondents, and those with at least
HK$20,000 monthly income were significantly less supportive to the latter proposal. This might
reflect the fact that these groups of respondents are more likely to hire foreign domestic helpers.
Nevertheless and overall, half of the respondents supported the sanction.

The respondents were also asked if they agreed with the view that the Philippine government is not
held responsible for the hostage incident as it was a crime committed by an individual gunner.
Three-quarters (74.8%) objected this view and less than one-tenth (8.6%) agreed. 14.0% said
‘in-between’. Concerning the view that “although it was an incident caused by a gunner, the
Philippine government should apologize for the botched rescue attempt”, nine-tenth (89.1%) agreed

and 3.3% disagreed. 5.8% answered ‘in-between’.

Regarding whom to apologize, half (49.7%) of the respondents said it would not be acceptable to
have the Mayor of Manila, instead of the President of the Philippines, apologized for the incident. A



quarter (26.6%) thought it acceptable and 20.1% said ‘in-between’. Furthermore, if only money is
given out instead of an apology, over two-fifths (46.4%) found it unacceptable and 22.1% accepted.
23.2% reported ‘in-between’.

Finally, a quarter (24.6%) of the 762 respondents were satisfied with the performance of the HKSAR
Government in urging the Philippines to apologize and give out money and one-third (34.1%) felt
the opposite. Two-fifths (39.3%) reported ‘in-between’.

Media Contacts: Dr. ZHENG Wan-tai Victor, Research Fellow (Tel: 3943 1341); Dr. IP Chung-yan
Joanne, Research Associate (Tel: 3943 1396); Dr. L1 Hang, Research Associate (Tel: 3943 5532); Mr.
SHUM Kwok-cheung, Project Officer (Tel: 2603 6891); Mr. YIP Tin-sang, Research Associate (Tel:
3929 3005)



